

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)... CC 4251-4257/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2000 in Appeal Nos.
C-214, 215, 199, 225, 226, 227 and 235 of 2000 of the Customs
Excise and Gold (Control) Appellate Tribunal, Eastern Bench,
Calcutta)

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, KOLKATTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GRAND PRIME LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With IA Nos.1-7 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 13/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. N K Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.P. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Delay condoned.

Special leave granted.

Issue notice regarding stay. Stay in the meanwhile.
Reply be filed within two weeks and rejoinder within four
weeks thereafter. List after six weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master