

\220

C.A.No. 4151-4157 OF 2001

ITEM No.36

Court No. 3

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4151-4157/2001

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, KOLKATTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GRAND PRIME LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Appellant (s) Mr. N K Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M C Bhandare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.P. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Jain and Mr. S K Chauhan, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.
Mr. Anant V Palli, Ms. Malvika Sarkar and
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. K Sampath Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Counter affidavit(s) be filed within four weeks and
rejoinder within two weeks thereafter. List after six weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)
COURT MASTER